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To re-elect Mr. Marek Panek to the Company’s board of directors, or the Board, to hold office until our next annual .1
;general meeting of shareholders and until his successor is duly elected

To re-elect Mr. Rafal Kozlowski to the Board, to hold office until our next annual general meeting of shareholders and .2
suntil his successor is duly elected

n"R
nnm

nmR
nnm

nmv
nmrm

nmvy
nmym

nmv
nmym

nmv
nmym

nmv
nmrm

nmvy
nmym

nmv
nmym

nmvy

nmym

nYon

n"n

n"n

nmrn

nmv

nmvy

13/01/20
16:00

13/01/20
16:00

14/01/20
16:00

14/01/20
16:00

14/01/20
16:00

14/01/20
16:00

14/01/20
16:00

14/01/20
16:00

14/01/20
16:00

14/01/20
16:00

15/01/20
15:00

15/01/20
17:00

15/01/20
17:00

16/01/20
11:00

16/01/20
14:00

16/01/20
14:00

0.06

0.06

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.20

0.02

0.09

0.04

0.04

262887.8

262887.8

307895

307895

307895

307895

307895

307895

307895

307895

468455

259343.5

259343.5

216339

2827910

2827910

1131614

1131614

1139195

1139195

1139195

1139195

1139195

1139195

1139195

1139195

1087824

1131614

1131614

1080613

256016

256016

n"ya nwyn

TN VIR
ant mp -
n"ya

TON VIR
anm omp -
n"ya

VN
n"ya YR

vMWN
n"pa HYRW

vMN
n"ya YR

VN
n"ya YR

VN
n"ya YR

vMIN
n"pa HYRW

vMN
n"ya YR

VN
n"ya YR

20M1 Yy HR
HRIVY IR
nya

THON VMVYR
A Mmp -
n”ya

TON VIR
an mp -
n"a

VOINIR

- DR.NARINR
N1 MY
mypwn
n”"ya

NN
mawyn
n"2(1985)

NN
mawyn
n"ya(1985)

NN

»™

9
S
n»oa

™)

9
9
nuoo

™)

93
N
nnoa

™

93
i
nnoa

»”)

93
S
n»oa

™)

9
Y
nuoo

™)

93
N
nnoa

™

93
i
nnoo

»”)

93
S
n»oa

™)

9
Y
nuoo

™)

93
N
nnoa

™)

9
i
nuoo

»™

9
N
nnoa

»™M

P
i
noa

»™

9
S
nnoa

™)

9
Y
nuoa

™)

93

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48



RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

RY

an
YN

an
o

an
9N

an
o

a9

m
9N

an
9N

an
o

I
E2)

m
YN

an
o

an
o

I
E2)

an

56.53 nn

an
N

an

7y

71y

7y

=%

17

71y

7y

=%

qay

71y

7y

=%

qay

71y

71y

TN

71 To re-elect Mr. Ohad Melnik to the Board, to hold office until our next annual general meeting of shareholders and until .3

™m

™m

™m

ke

™m

™wa

™m

™wa

;his successor is duly elected

To ratify and approve the re-appointment of Kost Forer Gabbay &amp; Kasierer, registered public accounting firm, a .4
member firm of Emst &amp; Young Global, as our independent registered public accounting firm for the year ended
December 31, 2019 and until our next annual general meeting of shareholders, and to authorize the Board and/or its audit
committee to fix the compensation for such independent registered public accountants in accordance with the volume and
.nature of their services
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2018 MVYY 77NN YV 'NAPNN M7 T

1199 MR APY NIINA JPNOPPT NINDM TPANN NI TIVN YV VIR NN 2

11D NN NAPNY NN NOPVT IR TR

:NADN NNNI NAIPNY NN NOPPT IVR TR

:NADI NN NAPNY NN NOPVT IR TR

11D NN NAPNY NN NOPPT IR TR

11D NN NAPNY NN NOPPT IR TR

:NADN NNNI NAIPNY NN NOPPT IVR TR

:NADI NN NAPNY INXN NOPVT IR TR

,MIINA JPMOPTT DV NN MOPPT Y9 WD NPN NVR .3
npa

,ANANN YMUPPTA DY 11NN MOPPT YV VIR NN MWK 4
PovL

,MN2NN PMVPPTA DY 1NN MOPPT YV WINN NN NOR .5
POvVD

,M7ANN JPNOPIT DI JNONN NOPPT YV VTN NPN NWR 6
IWR1

,MIANN JPNVPPT DYI JNINN NPT YV VTN NN NYR .7
ORNIM

,ANANN YMUPPTA DY J1ORN MOPPT YV VIR NN MWK 8
M

,N1AND TPMOPPTL DY JRIND NOPPT YV VTN NN NOR 9
1790 IRY

NN N :NHDN ANNI NAPNY NN NOPPT IPR TWR ,772NN JPNVHIT DI JRINN NOPPT YV VINN NN NWR .10

RIDR TNDIOR

Approval of the Company’s engagement in directors’ and officers’ insurance policies, as a framework transaction, for a .1
period of three years starting February 1, 2020, including the allocation of premiums between the Company and Israel

.Corporation Ltd

MY 3 90210 278NN MTA VNINY DRNNA ,NIANA AIVN IRVIIY 210NN NYPTAY (MIWN IRV MVIA) 11.2.3 PYD NITY .1
YMINN NPT Y NAPIN NIIRNY R RY 278NN NIT2 MIRI 210NN NPPTA NITY 291,100 RY 903070 NPYTN MR
172NN YV NYINN 'Y NYYOR P HY 29.10.2019 DY AIVIRY MIANN YW NNYPN

N9YORM INOT MITY 1 PPDA VNANI AN KV NNINN NPT VITN MR .1

772NN Y90 TPana XN N YV INPOYN IRIN POTY .1

NPPNN NDONY VYYD NYYI DY D'MPY DIDNA MNAND MIVPN .2

.17aNa MWYN RYNY NV 1NN NPT MR 3

1IVN RVIN DNVPPT MY ND20T MIVPNN NVR 4
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31.12.2018 D12 NNPNIDNY MWYWY ,172NN MPIY 28N HY JPNVPPTN NAT 772NN YV DP?HDIN MMTA |17

ART 72 IR N YV WINN MIPN NR TWRY :NYXIND NVINNN NDN NN NVPPTI ART 72 PR N0 YV VTN NN .2
999N NYORN NWR TVINN YN NN MOPPTI

DRINNI MY TN YV WINN MIPN NR TWRY :NYRINA NOYNAN NDN 1IN NOPPTI ORINNI MY N HY wINn "rn .3
195990 NYORN NWIR TYINN YN NN MOPPTI

AP YN 123 HY WD 1IPN DR AWRY :NYXIND AVINAN NDI 1IN NINVPPTI PN YN ‘23 YV WINN NN 4
199990 NYYORN MWK TVINN YN ,N1IN2 NINOPPTI

NAPNY DI IRY 23 YV WINN 1PN NR AWRY :NYXIND VNN NDI NINNN NPNOPPTI DI IRY '23 YV WINN NP0 5
.19.2.2020 DYN HNN NN NN NIPNVPPTI DAY VIYY N2 (MNINRI NIWHY) NADI NN

170V YRIT N YV YINN PPN DR TWRY :NYXIND NVINNN DD NN NVPIPTI 170V HRIT N YV WITNN PN 6
.19.2.2020 DN YN ,172N2 NN NOPPTI DIV VYV N2 (7Y NANNJ) NSO ANND NAPNY

NOYNNN MDY 2018 NIVYY (M72NA YV DNTIPR) DIPANN PNIVNN IR YW DIV Yy MY DMIPAN NIVN IR 1PN 7
112NN YW B*pan Nawn r119 EY) TPOP IR IRIY TN VP NR WINN NNNY :NYIND

NNYNY 17PN DIYYN 'R MIAPYI XN TWR(, 1162528 Y™ "ON(.W.NN NIN? 1022 DYY MWVITTI MNPAN NR YR NMYR
2020.1.2 DV2 NNHWN DAY TINR

NYR-MT NVHYVA YMNWYI N NP 1999( MNWI M1pam 9103 pYT YR NN DY 2020 IRIPA 23 DN DIONN NWR .2
YDO0NN( YN 12 70N T NPI( 1988( KR INR

ANYNY 17PN DIYYN 'R MIAPYI NN TWR(, 1162528 Y™1 “ON(.W.NN NN’ 91022 DYY MWVITTN MNPON NR PRI MR
2020.1.22 DY2 NNNVN NYRY NINR

NYR-NT NVHYVA LYMINYI NN 1999( MINWI Npan 11771 YT YR NN OY 2020 IRIPA 23 DN DIDAN NYR .2
Y0 YN 12 70N N NPA( 1988( YRV INR

NOIDRN MR TVINN HNA DY WYY N2 ANAI NOIPNY ,ATIN2 NINPN NPNOPPTI PAVY 19712 23 Y9 nvn .1

DR TMWR TMINND HNN,07IW WIYY N2 NN NAPNY ,NMIINT NN NINOPPTI 131992 MINOR 13 Hw Mrn .2

2019 ,2312 30 DYN SN DMOPPTY NV M19VWY MAPNNAN ANI PPN NR TWRY

2019 723172 30 DN NN MANA H"INY MO N9WH MAPNNNN AN PPN DR TWRY

nM2Na 7TV RWYI N9V DN2A ,2019 2112 30 DA YNA 9PINA ,NN2ANN IPNY 114.2 PYD PPN NR TWRY 3

DNVPPTY 720XNN NPV DITOY DN AIANN KV NIWNA IRYI YV NINNIN NNINN NPT 8.2 PYD NN NR TWRY 4
2019 72171 30 DN YNN 4PIN ,NTINT NIVAN IRVIN
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mMo%wn DXTY’Y DN AIANN YV 1IN IRV YV NININN NYYTMY 7.2.1.6.3-1 (MITINN PYD) 1 D?9%YD PIPPN NR TWRY .5
(7981) 2020 NIV 132 2019 ,72NXTA 16 DN YN ,N1ANN Y2INY DN?A NN DIDNDINA DAMRA 1T Y 1TV

DOYINAN M9N PINN NYIPY 0N IRINY DN NIANN YV MIWNN IRWYI YV HDNIND NYITNY 7.2.1.6.3 PYO NIPPN NR TWRY 6
(79R1) 2020 NIV 1732 2019 ,72N¥T2 16 DA NN ,NPMANT MIIN MIINA 9901 MaNA Y9m Hv

17200 Y9 NYIND 9P YV RN NNIVD NAYORY TY ORI JIRT N ,MOPYTN YW NYYHON NORN * P YY NPNa .7

MANN YV NN YV HY IRAN IPMVN NAYORY TV , 3N 1790, 0PI YV NrHHN NAYORN M HY 1PNl 8

,D1N 7T0 YYV 1 RYNA YXIND PPN M7 ,07ANa Y2I1PNN NDNA VRV JIRT MY MO N97WH MAPNNN NI NN TWRY
2019 ,720X72 1 DVYN NN

,01N 7T0 YYV 1 RYNA YXIND PPN M7 ,77INA Y2I1PNN NDNI TN 17 I0Y MV MW MIAPNNN INI NN TWRY .10
2019 ,720%71 1 DVYN NN

2020 ,7R17292 16 DN HYNN ,NADI ANNI NAPNY 1IN NINXN TINOPITI 13TV INOR ‘23 NN - 1 RV .1

2020 ,9R17292 16 TN HNN,NADI NN NAIPNY NIANL NN NOPPTI IRPIL IR N NPN - 2 RYN

AM¥NN NAORN NN NITI VNN ,NIAND KV NNIND NPT NWR .1

AMXNN NPORN AT NITA VIONI ,NIANN KN SV APOYNM NN IRIN MR .2

L,DIRIIVPP 701N N HY INVHYA 1720 ,N"Pa YO 12 137 NN DY NP3 DIDNI NIAND NITWPNN YV NOPIN NINN NV .1

™ T 6.1 YDA VNANI HIM ,2020 ,PINA 1 D2 ANYNNY DAY VIYY YV N9IPNY ,N2 NVIYVN YHYANI NIANN PPNOPPT I

N9ORN DT

,ONYVN M IR/ NN NVIYY 9P DIPAY NN MIVN IRYNN DINOPPTY 1970Y MINND 1NN YW NPIyn MR .2

TP MTY 'R NADI 278NN NDNA, PA7PPI IR/ PIVINA ,ANVIYYI NINNN MAIAND IR/ 772N NYY NYN NNDY IR/ DININN
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